ORM PTO-1595	04-17-2001
$\mathcal{A} \mathcal{R} \mathcal{P} \qquad \mathbf{RECORDATION FORM}$	1 COVER
/2/0/ PATENTS	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving pariy(ies)
Carl E. Nuzman Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	Name: <u>Performance Contracting, Inc.</u> Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 16047 West 110 th Street
Assignment Merger	City: Lenexa State: Kansas
Security Agreement Change of Name	Zip: <u>66219</u> APR - 2 2001
Other	Country: USA
Execution Date: October 9, 1995	
	Additional name & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Entitled: Suction Strainer With An Internal Core Tub	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, t	the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/780,902	
2001 LRUELLER 00000028 09780902 581 40.00 DP Additional numbers attache 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
 2001 LMUELLER 00000028 09780902 581 40.00 DP Additional numbers attache 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	
2001 LRUELLER 00000028 09780902 581 40.00 DP Additional numbers attache 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
 2001 LMUELLER 00000028 09780902 581 40.00 DP Additional numbers attache 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
 2001 LHUELLER 00000028 09780902 581 40.00 DP Additional numbers attache 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Womble Carlyle Sandridge & Rice 	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 ☑ Enclosed
 2001 LRUELLER 00000028 09780902 581 40.00 DP Additional numbers attacher 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Womble Carlyle Sandridge & Rice Internal Address: P.O. Box 7037 Atlanta, Georgia 30357-0037 	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 ☑ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
 2001 LRUELLER 00000028 09780902 581 40.00 DP Additional numbers attache 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Womble Carlyle Sandridge & Rice Internal Address: P.O. Box 7037 Atlanta, Georgia 30357-0037 Street Address: 1201 West Peachtree Street 	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 ☑ Enclosed
 2001 LRUELLER 00000028 09780902 581 40.00 DP Additional numbers attacher 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Womble Carlyle Sandridge & Rice Internal Address: P.O. Box 7037 Atlanta, Georgia 30357-0037 	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 ☑ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
 2001 LRUELLER 00000028 09780902 581 40.00 0P Additional numbers attache 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Womble Carlyle Sandridge & Rice Internal Address: P.O. Box 7037 Atlanta, Georgia 30357-0037 Street Address: 1201 West Peachtree Street Suite 3500 	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 ☑ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit accourting a second second second second to the page of the paying by deposit account of the page of the paying by deposit account)
 2001 LRUELLER 00000028 09780902 581 40. 90 DP Additional numbers attache 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Womble Carlyle Sandridge & Rice Internal Address: P.O. Box 7037 Atlanta, Georgia 30357-0037 Street Address: 1201 West Peachtree Street Suite 3500 City: Atlanta, State: GA Zip: 30309 	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit accout 8. Please debit any deficiencies or credit any overpayments to Deposit account number 09-0528 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) IS SPACE
 2001 LMUELLER 00000028 09700902 581 40.00 0P Additional numbers attache 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Womble Carlyle Sandridge & Rice Internal Address: P.O. Box 7037 Atlanta, Georgia 30357-0037 Street Address: 1201 West Peachtree Street Suite 3500 City: Atlanta, State: GA Zip: 30309 DO NOT USE TH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in 	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00

PATENT REEL: 011674 FRAME: 0682

B/542730

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, CARL E. NUZMAN, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1900 Shawnee Mission Parkway, City of Mission Woods, County of Johnson, and State of Kansas, have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent entitled "SUCTION STRAINER WITH AN INTERNAL CORE TUBE", executed by me on $\frac{C/G}{95}$, and about to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and listing as inventors: <u>Paul M. Dwyer, Gordon H. Hart, Carl E. Nuzman,</u> <u>Gordon P. Pinsky</u>; and

WHEREAS, PERFORMANCE CONTRACTING, INC., a Corporation of the State Kansas, having its principal place of business at 16047 West 110th Street, Lenexa, Kansas 66219, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00) or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, CARL E. NUZMAN, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto PERFORMANCE CONTRACTING, INC., the full, exclusive and entire right, title and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisional and continuing applications, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, preparatory to obtaining Patents of the United States therefor; and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Patents of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, or reissue thereof, to PERFORMANCE CONTRACTING, INC. as the Assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and behoof of PERFORMANCE CONTRACTING, INC. and its assigns and legal representatives;

For the same consideration, I, by these presence do sell, assign and transfer to **PERFORMANCE CONTRACTING, INC.** the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Patents and similar protective rights granted on said foreign application, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign application under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of **PERFORMANCE CONTRACTING, INC.** or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

AND, for the same consideration, I agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid PERFORMANCE CONTRACTING, INC., its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

min CARL E. NUZMAN

STATE OF KANSAS

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Kansas, on this <u>J</u>^{dt} day of <u>Octation</u>, 1995, personally appeared CARL E. NUZMAN, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

Mary ann Troup

NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: <u>5-18-99</u>

MARY ANN TROXEL My Appl. Exp. 5-18-49

- 2 -

PATENT REEL: 011674 FRAME: 0684

RECORDED: 04/02/2001